
.. 

BOARD MEETING 

DATE: ) #~ 
ACTION: 3 --- RESOLUTION NO. 8 7- '7 

.INF(h . ..,_ ---

WHEREAS the County received funds for the Contractor's 

Review Board 

WHERE these funds were not anticipated in the 1986-87 

Budget for the County Commissioners. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County 

Commissioner of Nassau County, Florida, in regular session duly 

assembled on the l~jth day of November, 1986, the following 

budget amendment pursuant to Section 129.96(2) (9) (d) of the 

Florida Statutes be adopted this 18 'th day of November 1 1986. 

REVENUE 

Account 115-343-400-102 Contractor Reveiw Fees $5,000.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

115-111-51- 102 Supplies Contractor Reveiw Bd $51000.00 

ADOPTED this · l~h day of November 1 1986. 



MUNICIPAL SERVICE FUND 

DEPARTMENT - BUILDING & ZONING 

REVENUE 

Account # 115-343-400-102 Contractor Review Bd. 

TOTAL EXTIMATED RECEIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

Account # 115-111-51-102 Supplies Contractor Reveiw $5,000.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $5,000.00 

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County 

b 18• 1986 on Novem er , __ , • 

A~TEST: 

~~ 


